the Company (diluted) $ 71,164   32,787   95,693   70,191

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of ShareHope Medicine Co., Ltd. and its

subsidiaries (Continued)

For the three

months ended

June 30, 2024

For the three

months

ended June

30, 2023

For the six

months ended

June 30, 2024

 For the six

months ended

June 30, 2023

～34～

 Weighted average number of

outstanding ordinary shares

(basic)

   126,044

   126,044   126,044   126,044

 Effects of employee

remuneration in stock  226   154   370   487

 Weighted average number of

outstanding ordinary shares

(diluted)

   126,270

   126,198   126,414   126,531

 Diluted earnings per share

(NT$) $ 0.56   0.26   0.76   0.55

The distribution of stock dividends was approved by the Shareholders’ Meeting on June

24, 2024. The base date for this distribution will be determined by the Board of Directors in

a separate meeting. If the distribution of stock dividends occurs before the date when the

financial statements were approved and issued, the pro forma earnings per share after

retrospective adjustment are as follows:
   For the three

months ended

June 30, 2024

For the three

months ended

June 30, 2023

For the six

months ended

June 30, 2024

For the six

months ended

June 30, 2023

 Basic earnings per share $ 0.54   0.26   0.73   0.53

 Diluted earnings per

share $ 0.54   0.26   0.73   0.53

(XXVII) Revenue from customer contracts

1. Disaggregation of revenue

   For the three months ended June 30, 2024

  Sales of goods

Service

provision Leases Total

 Main regional markets:

 Asia $ 876,694   182,303   27,602   1,086,599

 Europe  5,141   -   -   5,141

   $ 881,835   182,303   27,602   1,091,740

 Main product/service

lines:

 Medicines and medical

materials

$ 852,240   -   -   852,240

 Non-woven filter

fabric

 29,595   -   -   29,595

 Service provision  -   182,303   -   182,303

 Equipment leases  -   -   21,665   21,665

 Leases of investment

properties and real

estate properties

 -   -   5,937   5,937

  $ 881,835   182,303   27,602   1,091,740

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of ShareHope Medicine Co., Ltd. and its

subsidiaries (Continued)

～35～

   For the three months ended June 30, 2023

  Sales of goods

Service

provision Leases Total

 Main regional markets:

 Asia $ 721,367   178,323   34,931   934,621

 Europe  6,549   -   -   6,549

  $ 727,916   178,323   34,931   941,170

 Main product/service

lines:

 Medicines and medical

materials

$ 693,071   -   -   693,071

 Non-woven filter

fabric

 34,845   -   -   34,845

 Service provision  -   178,323   -   178,323

 Equipment leases  -   -   17,447   17,447

Leases of investment

properties and real

estate properties  -   -   17,484   17,484

  $ 727,916   178,323   34,931   941,170

   For the six months ended June 30, 2024

  Sales of goods

Service

provision Leases Total

 Main regional markets:

 Asia $ 1,672,787   316,734   66,842   2,056,363

 Europe  7,926   -   -   7,926

  $ 1,680,713   316,734   66,842   2,064,289

 Main product/service

lines:

 Medicines and medical

materials

$ 1,620,968   -   -   1,620,968

 Non-woven filter

fabric

 59,745   -   -   59,745

 Service provision  -   316,734   -   316,734

 Equipment leases  -   -   45,164   45,164

Leases of investment

properties and

properties

properties  -   -   21,678   21,678

  $ 1,680,713   316,734   66,842   2,064,289

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of ShareHope Medicine Co., Ltd. and its

subsidiaries (Continued)

～36～

   For the six months ended June 30, 2023

  Sales of goods

Service

provision Leases Total
 Main regional markets:
 Asia $ 1,430,067   329,965   68,017   1,828,049
 Europe  8,202   -   -   8,202
 Other countries  1,177   -   -   1,177
  $ 1,439,446   329,965   68,017   1,837,428

 Main product/service

lines:

 Medicines and medical

materials

$ 1,364,547   -   -   1,364,547

 Non-woven filter

fabric

 74,899   -   -   74,899

 Service income  -   329,965   -   329,965
 Equipment leases  -   -   30,951   30,951

Leases of investment

properties and real

estate properties  -   -   37,066   37,066
  $ 1,439,446   329,965   68,017   1,837,428

2. Contract balances

   June 30, 2024

December

31, 2023

June 30,

2023

 Notes receivable $ 9,538   12,273   9,317
 Accounts receivable  279,829   265,836   187,706
 Accounts receivable - related

parties-

 1,081,679   1,105,850   901,302

 Finance lease receivables  95   277   353
 Finance lease receivables - related

parties-

 10,725   11,781   11,291

 Long-term finance lease

receivables

 -   -   95

 Long-term finance lease

receivables - related parties-

 11,389   24,626   27,529

 Less: loss allowances  (14,891)   (7,657)   (6,491)

  $ 1,378,364   1,412,986   1,131,102